VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase 111

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, August5, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Base Bid

Item

202
202
202
202
203
206
304
407
441
441
452
608
609
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
624
638
659
321234
Spec.

Est. Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit
Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price

Curb and Gutter Removed 1,210 L.F. 3.39 4,101.90 No Base Bid 5.00 6,050.00 8.50 10,285.00
Walk Removed 1,218 S.F. 1.21 1,473.78 3.00 3,654.00 4.50 5,481.00
Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives 94 SY. 18.77 1,764.38 30.00 2,820.00 14.50 1,363.00
Storm Inlet / Catch Basin Removed 10 Each 654.17 6,541.70 325.00 3,250.00 540.00 5,400.00
Excavation, As Per Plan 600 C.Y. 17.86 10,716.00 25.00 15,000.00 21.00 12,600.00
Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, 6% Cement 2,357 S.Y. 16.31 38,442.67 17.00 40,069.00 19.00 44,783.00
Aggregate Base, As Per Plan 7 CY. 42.43 297.01 70.00 490.00 52.00 364.00
Non-Tracking Tack Coat 129 Gal. 5.76 743.04 5.00 645.00 6.00 774.00
Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type 1 (448) PG64-22 85 C.Y. 203.40 17,289.00 180.00 15,300.00 203.00 17,255.00
Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2 (448) 115 CY. 193.06 22,201.90 172.00 19,780.00 222.00 25,530.00
Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement 281 SY. 77.64 21,816.84 80.00 22,480.00 92.00 25,852.00
Concrete Walk, As Per Plan 518 S.F. 7.84 4,061.12 10.00 5,180.00 12.00 6,216.00
Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan 1,485 L.F. 20.46 30,383.10 22.00 32,670.00 24.00 35,640.00
4" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 285.01 285.01 100.00 100.00 453.00 453.00
6" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 366.02 366.02 125.00 125.00 525.00 525.00
8" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 450.36 450.36 150.00 150.00 611.00 611.00
12" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 677.08 677.08 200.00 200.00 385.00 385.00
12" Conduit, Type B (707.33) 504 L.F. 45.34 22,851.36 48.00 24,192.00 51.00 25,704.00
18" Conduit, Type B (707.33) 62 L.F. 86.78 5,380.36 60.00 3,720.00 73.00 4,526.00
18" x 12" Reducer 2 Each 623.13 1,246.26 500.00 1,000.00 582.00 1,164.00
Storm Manhole Type 'A’, As Per Plan 3 Each 3,485.75 10,457.25 2,500.00 7,500.00 3,981.00 11,943.00
Catch Basin Type 'A', As Per Plan 8 Each 1,826.15 14,609.20 1,700.00 13,600.00 2,218.00 17,744.00
Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade 1 Each 1,228.99 1,228.99 700.00 700.00 485.00 485.00
Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 Lump 954.22 954.22 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,262.00 3,262.00
Mobilization 1 Lump 8,926.08 8,926.08 27,166.35 27,166.35 2,650.00 2,650.00
Fire Hydrant Extended, As Per Plan 1 Each 2,168.23 2,168.23 1,500.00 1,500.00 890.00 890.00
Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan 610 SY. 12.16 7,417.60 6.00 3,660.00 4.00 2,440.00
Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite) 2357 SY. 1.55 3,653.35 1.45 3,417.65 1.75 4,124.75
Drain Line Curb Opening 1 Each 374.19 374.19 200.00 200.00 550.25 550.25

Total Base Bid 240,878.00 257,119.00 269,000.00

Tom's Construction, Inc.

Double Jay Construction, Inc.

Brumbaugh Construction

Finfrock Construction Co., Inc.




Alternate Bid #1

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase 111

Item Description
202 Curb and Gutter Removed
202 Walk Removed
202 Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives
202 Storm Inlet / Catch Basin Removed
203 Excavation, As Per Plan
206 Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, 6% Cement
304 Aggregate Base, As Per Plan
407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat
441 Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type 1 (448) PG64-22
441 Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2 (448)
452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement
608 Concrete Walk, As Per Plan
609 Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan
611 4" Storm Drain Repair
611 6" Storm Drain Repair
611 8" Storm Drain Repair
611 12" Storm Drain Repair
611 12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)
611 18" Conduit, Type B (707.33)
611 18" x 12" Reducer
611 Storm Manhole Type 'A’, As Per Plan
611 Catch Basin Type 'A’', As Per Plan
611 Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade
614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan
624 Mobilization
638 Fire Hydrant Extended, As Per Plan
659 Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan
3212 34 Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)
Spec.  Drain Line Curb Opening

Total Alternate #1 Bid

Bid Breakdown

Tom's Construction, Inc.

Double Jay Construction, Inc.

Brumbaugh Construction

Finfrock Construction Co., Inc.

Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit
Quantity Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price
1,210 L.F. 3.39 4,101.90 5.35 6,473.50 5.00 6,050.00 8.50 10,285.00
1,218 S.F. 1.21 1,473.78 1.65 2,009.70 3.00 3,654.00 4,50 5,481.00
94 SY. 18.77 1,764.38 16.55 1,555.70 30.00 2,820.00 14.50 1,363.00
10 Each 654.17 6,541.70 283.00 2,830.00 325.00 3,250.00 540.00 5,400.00
600 C.Y. 17.86 10,716.00 17.70 10,620.00 25.00 15,000.00 21.00 12,600.00
2,357 SY. 16.31 38,442.67 19.00 44,783.00 17.00 40,069.00 19.00 44,783.00
7 C.Y. 42.43 297.01 73.00 511.00 70.00 490.00 52.00 364.00
129 Gal. 5.76 743.04 5.50 709.50 5.00 645.00 6.00 774.00
85 C.Y. 203.40 17,289.00 194.70 16,549.50 180.00 15,300.00 203.00 17,255.00
115 C.Y. 193.06 22,201.90 184.80 21,252.00 172.00 19,780.00 222.00 25,530.00
281 SY. 77.64 21,816.84 77.30 21,721.30 80.00 22,480.00 92.00 25,852.00
518 S.F. 7.84 4,061.12 7.35 3,807.30 10.00 5,180.00 12.00 6,216.00
1,485 L.F. 20.46 30,383.10 23.30 34,600.50 22.00 32,670.00 24.00 35,640.00
1 Each 285.01 285.01 140.00 140.00 100.00 100.00 453.00 453.00
1 Each 366.02 366.02 220.00 220.00 125.00 125.00 525.00 525.00
1 Each 450.36 450.36 318.00 318.00 150.00 150.00 611.00 611.00
1 Each 677.08 677.08 544.00 544.00 200.00 200.00 385.00 385.00
504 L.F. 45.34 22,851.36 50.00 25,200.00 48.00 24,192.00 51.00 25,704.00
62 L.F. 86.78 5,380.36 77.75 4,820.50 60.00 3,720.00 73.00 4,526.00
2 Each 623.13 1,246.26 510.00 1,020.00 500.00 1,000.00 582.00 1,164.00
3 Each 3,485.75 10,457.25 2,528.00 7,584.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 3,981.00 11,943.00
8 Each 1,826.15 14,609.20 1,955.00 15,640.00 1,700.00 13,600.00 2,218.00 17,744.00
1 Each 1,228.99 1,228.99 1,590.00 1,590.00 700.00 700.00 485.00 485.00
1 Lump 954.22 954,22  12,496.80 12,496.80 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,262.00 3,262.00
1 Lump 8,926.08 8,926.08 5,630.00 5,630.00 32,166.35 32,166.35 2,650.00 2,650.00
1 Each 2,168.23 2,168.23 1,480.00 1,480.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 890.00 890.00
610 SY. 12.16 7,417.60 7.70 4,697.00 6.00 3,660.00 4.00 2,440.00
2,357 SY. 1.55 3,653.35 1.10 2,5692.70 1.45 3,417.65 1.75 4,124.75
1 Each 374.19 374.19 502.00 502.00 200.00 200.00 550.25 550.25
240,878.00 251,898.00 262,119.00

269,000.00



Base Bid

Item

202
202
202
202
203
206
304
407
441
441
452
608
609
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
624
638
659
321234
Spec.

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase 111

Est.
Description Quantity

Curb and Gutter Removed 1,210
Walk Removed 1,218
Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives 94
Storm Inlet / Catch Basin Removed 10
Excavation, As Per Plan 600
Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, 6% Cement 2,357
Aggregate Base, As Per Plan 7
Non-Tracking Tack Coat 129
Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type 1 (448) PG64-22 85
Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2 (448) 115
Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement 281
Concrete Walk, As Per Plan 518
Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan 1,485
4" Storm Drain Repair 1
6" Storm Drain Repair 1
8" Storm Drain Repair 1
12" Storm Drain Repair 1
12" Conduit, Type B (707.33) 504
18" Conduit, Type B (707.33) 62
18" x 12" Reducer 2
Storm Manhole Type 'A’, As Per Plan 3
Catch Basin Type 'A', As Per Plan 8
Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade 1
Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1
Mobilization 1
Fire Hydrant Extended, As Per Plan 1
Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan 610
Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite) 2357
Drain Line Curb Opening 1

Total Base Bid

*Error in Addition - Corrected Amount Shown

Unit

L.F.
S.F.
SY.
Each
C.Y.
SY.
C.Y.
Gal.
C.Y.
C.Y.
SY.
S.F.
L.F.
Each
Each
Each
Each
L.F.
L.F.
Each
Each
Each
Each
Lump
Lump
Each
SY.
SY.
Each

Bid Breakdown

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC

Performance Site Development

L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.

Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit
Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price
5.00 6,050.00 6.25 7,562.50 6.25 7,562.50
1.00 1,218.00 1.75 2,131.50 2.50 3,045.00
10.00 940.00 25.75 2,420.50 33.75 3,172.50
500.00 5,000.00 375.00 3,750.00 375.00 3,750.00
35.00 21,000.00 18.00 10,800.00 26.25 15,750.00
22.00 51,854.00 18.95 44,665.15 25.00 58,925.00
85.00 595.00 85.00 595.00 93.75 656.25
5.50 709.50 5.75 741.75 6.25 806.25
200.00 17,000.00 188.00 15,980.00 233.75 19,868.75
185.00 21,275.00 178.00 20,470.00 222.50 25,587.50
77.00 21,637.00 89.00 25,009.00 101.25 28,451.25
8.00 4,144.00 8.95 4,636.10 11.25 5,827.50
23.00 34,155.00 26.00 38,610.00 30.00 44,550.00
150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00 125.00 125.00
200.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 125.00 125.00
300.00 300.00 200.00 200.00 125.00 125.00
500.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
65.00 32,760.00 62.00 31,248.00 75.00 37,800.00
100.00 6,200.00 90.00 5,580.00 93.75 5,812.50
500.00 1,000.00 50.00 100.00 * 500.00 1,000.00
2,700.00 8,100.00 2,825.00 8,475.00 4,125.00 12,375.00
2,600.00 20,800.00 2,475.00 19,800.00 2,875.00 23,000.00
1,200.00 1,200.00 825.00 825.00 1,937.00 1,937.00 *
8,800.00 8,800.00 5,750.00 5,750.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
18,000.00 18,000.00  44,950.00 44,950.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
3,100.00 3,100.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 1,875.00 1,875.00
8.00 4,880.00 8.25 5,032.50 5.00 3,050.00
1.20 2,828.40 1.50 3,535.50 1.81 4,266.17 *
500.00 500.00 325.00 325.00 687.50 687.50
*

294,895.90

306,342.50

347,880.67 *



Alternate Bid #1

VILLAGE OF VERONA
Main Street Reconstruction Phase 111

Bid Breakdown

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC

Performance Site Development

L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.

Item Description
202 Curb and Gutter Removed
202 Walk Removed
202 Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives
202 Storm Inlet / Catch Basin Removed
203 Excavation, As Per Plan
206 Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 10" Depth, 6% Cement
304 Aggregate Base, As Per Plan
407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat
441 Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type 1 (448) PG64-22
441 Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2 (448)
452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement
608 Concrete Walk, As Per Plan
609 Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan
611 4" Storm Drain Repair
611 6" Storm Drain Repair
611 8" Storm Drain Repair
611 12" Storm Drain Repair
611 12" Conduit, Type B (707.33)
611 18" Conduit, Type B (707.33)
611 18" x 12" Reducer
611 Storm Manhole Type 'A’, As Per Plan
611 Catch Basin Type 'A’', As Per Plan
611 Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade
614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan
624 Mobilization
638 Fire Hydrant Extended, As Per Plan
659 Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan
3212 34 Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)
Spec.  Drain Line Curb Opening

Total Alternate #1 Bid

*Error in Addition - Corrected Amount Shown

Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit
Quantity Unit Price Price Unit Price Price Unit Price Price
1,210 L.F. 5.00 6,050.00 6.25 7,562.50 5.00 6,050.00
1,218 S.F. 1.00 1,218.00 1.75 2,131.50 2.00 2,436.00
94 SY. 10.00 940.00 25.75 2,420.50 27.00 2,538.00
10 Each 500.00 5,000.00 375.00 3,750.00 300.00 3,000.00
600 C.Y. 35.00 21,000.00 18.00 10,800.00 21.00 12,600.00
2,357 SY. 22.00 51,854.00 18.95 44,665.15 20.00 47,140.00
7 C.Y. 85.00 595.00 85.00 595.00 75.00 525.00
129 Gal. 5.50 709.50 5.75 741.75 5.00 645.00
85 C.Y. 200.00 17,000.00 188.00 15,980.00 187.00 15,895.00
115 C.Y. 185.00 21,275.00 178.00 20,470.00 178.00 20,470.00
281 SY. 77.00 21,637.00 89.00 25,009.00 81.00 22,761.00
518 S.F. 8.00 4,144.00 8.95 4,636.10 9.00 4,662.00
1,485 L.F. 23.00 34,155.00 26.00 38,610.00 24.00 35,640.00
1 Each 150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
1 Each 200.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00
1 Each 300.00 300.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 100.00
1 Each 500.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00
504 L.F. 65.00 32,760.00 62.00 31,248.00 60.00 30,240.00
62 L.F. 100.00 6,200.00 90.00 5,580.00 75.00 4,650.00
2 Each 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 400.00 800.00
3 Each 2,700.00 8,100.00 2,825.00 8,475.00 3,300.00 9,900.00
8 Each 2,600.00 20,800.00 2,475.00 19,800.00 2,300.00 18,400.00
1 Each 1,200.00 1,200.00 825.00 825.00 1,550.00 1,550.00
1 Lump 8,800.00 8,800.00 5,750.00 5,750.00 4,736.00 4,736.00 *
1 Lump 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,950.00 4,950.00 11,550.00 11,550.00
1 Each 3,100.00 3,100.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
610 SY. 8.00 4,880.00 8.25 5,032.50 4.00 2,440.00
2,357 SY. 1.20 2,828.40 1.50 3,635.50 1.45 3,417.65
1 Each 500.00 500.00 325.00 325.00 550.00 550.00
284,895.90 267,242.50 264,595.65 *



